The Company analyses its interest rate exposure regularly. Various interest rate shifts are simulated, taking into consideration
refinancing, renewal of existing positions, alternative financing and hedging. Based on these interest rate shifts, the Company
calculates the impact on profit and loss. The interest rate shift scenario is run only for liabilities and assets that represent the major
interest-bearing positions. Based on the simulations performed at 30 June 2016, if interest rates had changed by -/+ 100 basis points
from the year end rates with all other variables held constant, post-tax profit for the year would have been $0.4 million higher/lower
(2015: $0.4 million higher/lower).

Summarised Sensitivity Analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Company’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and foreign
exchange risk.

30 June 2016

Carrying
Amount

$’000

Interest Rate Risk Foreign Exchange Risk
Rate changes by

-100bps
Rate changes by

+100bps
AUD depreciates

by 10%
AUD appreciates

by 10%
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 15,572 (156) - 156 - - 666 - (545)

Trade and Other Receivables 193,729 - - - - - 2,410 - (1,972)

Financial Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 101,289 - - - - - (863) - 706

Short-Term Borrowings 50,000 - - - - - - - -

Long-Term Borrowings 21,124 528 - (528) - - - - -

Total Increase/(Decrease) 372 - (372) - - 2,213 - (1,811)

30 June 2015

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 49,170 (492) - 492 - - 813 - (665)

Trade and Other Receivables 213,206 - - - - - 2,433 - (1,991)

Financial Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 129,683 - - - - - (1,356) - 1,110

Short-Term Borrowings 20,236 - - - - - - - -

Long-Term Borrowings 40,878 132 - (132) - - - - -

Total Increase/(Decrease) (360) - 360 - - 1,890 - (1,546)

Financial Statements  |  Sections to the Financial Statements   105

Sections to the Financial Statements

Section 5 Capital Structure and Financing Costs (continued)

Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or contract, leading to a financial
loss. Credit risk is co-operatively managed by the finance function and the operating units for customers, including outstanding
receivables and committed transactions and at the consolidated level for credit risk arising from cash and cash equivalents,
derivative financial instruments and deposits with banks and financial institutions. For banks and financial institutions, only reputable